

Ø

SLP(C)No. 9227 OF 2003  
ITEM No.4

Court No.10

SECTION XVII  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.1 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.9227/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 09/01/2003 in SA 178/99  
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

BHUMI MANDAL & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BHUKRI DEVI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( for dispensing with service of notice )

Date : 09/10/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. H.L. Agarwal, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Saurav Agarwal. Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.  
Mr. R.K.Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

The learned counsel for the petitioners states that except Respondent Nos. 1 to 4, 5, 6, 9, 13, 16, 17, 20, 24, 30, 36, 37 and 43, others may be deleted from the array of parties. Deletion of Respondents as prayed is allowed at the risk of the petitioners. The application is stand disposed of.

(Sarojbala)  
PA to Addl.Registrar

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master