

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9227/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 09/01/2003 in SA No. 178/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

BHUMI MANDAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHUKRI DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. H.L. Agrawal, Sr. Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Having heard counsel for the petitioners, we are satisfied that in the absence of

respondents 1 and 2, this special leave petition cannot proceed only as against respondents 3 and 4.

The special leave petition is, therefore, dismissed.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master

Court Master