

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. 2 & 3 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9227/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 09/01/2003 in SA No. 178/1999 of The
HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

BHUMI MANDAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHUKRI DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for restoration and c/delay in filing appln. for substitution)

Date: 17/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. H.L. Aggarwal, Sr. Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The application for restoration is dismissed.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Khushi Ram)

Court Master

Court Master